Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			PATENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew R. Schantz			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		19067-83778			
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, I	NDIANA 46204			
Address Line 2:	2700 Market]				
Address Line 1:	. Matthew R. S 10 W. Market				
Email: ptodocket@binghammchale.com Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Schantz					
Phone:	317-968-5583				
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number:	(317)236-990	7			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Application Number: 29342213					
Property Type		Number			
]		
Postal Code:	46582				
State/Country:					
City:	Warsaw				
Street Address:	2850 Frontier Drive				
Name:	OrthoPediatrics Corporation				
	7]		
Bob von Seggern			02/22/2011		
Gary D. Barnett		02/23/2011			
Nick A. Deeter		02/23/2011			
		Name Execution Da			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/20/2009			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Nick A. Deeter, Gary D. Barnett, and Bob von Seggern, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are co-inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for a cast remover, for which Assignors have made and/or are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, officially designated as U.S. Design Application No. 29/342,213, filed on August 20, 2009; and

WHEREAS, OrthoPediatrics Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 2850 Frontier Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said ornamental design disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said ornamental design disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, <u>this all being effective August 20, 2009</u>.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said ornamental design in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignors hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Bingham McHale LLP to act as their attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESS the hand of Assignor D	eeter this	23 day of February ,21	011.
		MADIL	
STATE OF / <u>/</u>)) SS:	Nick A. Deefer	
COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO) 55:		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Nick A. Deeter, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed. \wedge

OFFICIAL BEAL	CYNTHIA LURSEN Kosciusko County My Commission Expires July 16, 2015	Notary Public
		Cynthia Lursen Printed Name
		Commission Expires: July 16, 2016
		County of Residence: KOSCIUS ko

WITNESS the hand of Assignor Barnett this 23 day of FEBRUARY, 2011.

Hang Q. Built

STATE OF N)SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Gary D. Barnett, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



CYNTHIA LURSEN Kosciusko County My Commission Explose July 18, 2016

Untria	Juran -
Notary Public	₩ U
Cynthia	Lursen
Printed Name	

Commission Expires: 7/16/14

County of Residence: Krseiusko

19067-83778/1422996

WITNESS the hand of Assignor von Seggern this <u>22</u> day of <u>tebruary</u>, 2011.

STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusta

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Bob von Seggern, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Cimina Lurser, Notary Public

Lursen Cunthia Printed Name

County of Residence: Kosciuske



CYNTHIA LURSEN Koszánike County ly Commission Explore er 16. 2018

19067-83778/1422996

RECORDED: 02/23/2011